OP \$40.00 3886684

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM372790 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENTEFFECTIVE DATE:02/07/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPABOOK, LLC		02/06/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IDAHO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARK WERNER VOLKMANN	
Street Address:	1007 Johnnie Dodds Blvd., Ste 101	
City:	Mt. Pleasant	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29464	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3886684	SPA BOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 208-387-1267
Email: dnesset@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Deborah Nesset, Esq.
Address Line 1: 5509 E. Stageline Drive
Address Line 4: Boise, IDAHO 83716

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Nesset
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Nesset/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Tawni Weaver.trademark assignment.SPA BOOK.2016#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0760

900353803

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement is made by and between SPABOOK, LLC., an Idaho Limited Liability Company, herein referred to as "Assignor", and MARK WERNER VOLKMANN, a individual, herein referred to as "Assignee". On or about February 7, 2011, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigned to Assignee all its rights, title and interest in and to the registered trademark SPA BOOK, United States Trademark Registration No. 3,886,684, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and any State and other Federal registrations that has or may be obtained.

SPA BOOK, LLC.

Dated: February 6, 2016

By: Tawni Weaver

Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 02/10/2016